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The Last Chance of 2013 

SCCA Regional Races 

 

Friday: Watkins Glen International 

“Short” Course-2.45 miles 

Saturday & Sunday: Watkins Glen 

International “Long” Course-3.40 miles  

 

10/4-6/2013 

 

Results 
13-DS-2582-S, 13-REX-2875-S, 13-R-2583-S, 13-OGR-2872-S, 13-OGR-2874-S & 13-E-2584-S 



Last Chance  

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

Last Chance SCCA Regional Race 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International.  The driver's school, race experience, 

and practice sessions were held on the "short"  2.45 mile course.  The regional, Formula Vee 

anniversary, ProIT and enduro races were held on the “long” 3.40 mile course.  The event 

occurred on October 4th through the 6th of 2013.  The regional races consisted of six (6) race 

groups. All sanctions for racing on Saturday and Sunday had only one race, which was the 

contingency race.  The drivers' school used a sanction of 13-DS-2582-S.  The race experience 

was 13-REX-2875-S.  The practice sessions had a sanction of 13-PD-2583-S.  The regional races 

used a sanction number of 13-R-2583-S.  The Pro IT race used a sanction number of 13-OGR-

2872-S.  The Formula Vee race used a sanction of 13-OGR-2874-S, and the enduro had 13-E-

2584-S as its sanction number. 

 On Friday, the driver's school, race experience, and practice sessions  alternated 

sessions throughout the day.  On Saturday, the 6 race groups had a morning qualifying of 15 

minutes.  After the regional qualifying, the first two regional race groups held their 25 minute 

(plus a lap) races before lunch.  After lunch, the Pro IT group had a 20 minute qualifying.  After 

ProIT qualifying, the remaining four groups held their races.  Group 1, 2, 5 and 6 all had their 

races shortened due to a variety of reasons.  On Sunday, Pro IT started the day with a 45 

minute race.  Afterwards, the enduro qualifying occurred for 45 minutes.  The Formula Vee race 

was 25 minutes and took place before lunch.  After lunch, the 4 hour enduro started and ran its 

scheduled length. 

 The timing and scoring group was, unfortunately , light on volunteers.  Each performed a 

wonderful job, and the races would not have happened without them.  There were  2 on Friday, 

5 on Saturday and 6 on Sunday.  In all, another excellent season has come to a close for the 

Glen Region.  See you in 2014! 

  



Last Chance  

Last Chance-Regional 

Car Counts (13-R-2583-S) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 42 1 5  

Group 2 4  1  

Group 3 26  3  

Group 4 9 1   

Group 5 38 1 3  

Group 6 10 3   

TOTALS 129 6 12  

 

Last Chance- Pro IT 

Car Counts (13-OGR-2872-S) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Pro IT 34    

 

Last Chance- FV 

Car Counts (13-OGR-2874-S) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

FV 9 2   

 

Last Chance- Enduro 

Car Counts (13-E-2584-S) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 38 7 3  

 

Last Chance- Driver's School 

Car Counts (13-DS-2582-S) 

  Cars on hot course 

Closed wheel 10 

 

Last Chance- Race Experience 

Car Counts (13-REX-2875-S) 

  Cars on hot course 

Group 1 5 

 

Insurance Count is 154.  The variance is due to cars registered in multiple race groups and 

multiple sanctions. 



Last Chance  

Results have been loaded to mylaps.com: 

Last Chance 2013 

http://www.mylaps.com/en/events/965402 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nediv.com.  These results will also be 

available on www.glen-scca.com. 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 

 

 

 

 



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

No.

33

20

07

6

14

41

73

37

30

1

5

91

97

17

7

78

12

63

15

74

61

4

9

88

22

29

72

28

94

39

21

08

10

36

48

80

87

8

38

83

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

1

3

2

4

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

4

24

5

25

26

27

28

29

6

30

31

Name

Ben Phillips

Robert Nimkoff

Abdulrab Aziz

Yiannis Tsiounis

Amy Mills

James Slechta

Lucas Catania

Nick Leverone

Jim Ocuto

Paul Omichinski

Eric Lendrum

John Kuitwaard

Adam Miller

Whitfield Gregg

Daniel Moen

Warren Sackman

Vicktor Volpe

Craig McHaffie

Marty Raguckas

Joseph Catania

Joseph Guinta

Anthony Geraci

Jesse Schmidt

Spencer Patterson

Kevin Anderson

Richard Bennett

Mustafa Ugurlu

John Wechsler

Andrew Quaranto

Edward Karabec

Joel Buchalter MD

Richard Madia

John Jenkins

Douglas Hirsch

Brandon Fetch

Jason Daoust

Ted Melittas

Rick Grossman

James Wells

Tom Minuto

Member_ID

279825

392764

341563

379718

360169

374571

443272

200602

197743

353339

345862

330205

446883

360035

402433

405604

395597

351954

236162_1

443271

439541

443372

432037

438417

327696

363833

387526

337143

412172

236765

448779

210948

443782

424142

406241

377309

439873

438798

341179

285046

Region

NNJ

NER

NYR

NYR

WDC

CNY

NER

CNY

NER

MHR

MHR

NYR

NYR

NER

NYR

NYR

NER

GLN

CNY

NYR

NYR

NER

STC

NYR

NER

NER

WDC

FLR

NER

NYR

GLN

NYR

NYR

NNJ

NER

NYR

GLN

CNY

NNJ

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

SM

SM

ITS

SM

ITS

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

Best Tm

2:15.113

2:15.576

2:17.652

2:18.651

2:19.297

2:19.422

2:19.528

2:19.536

2:19.798

2:20.253

2:20.625

2:21.378

2:21.391

2:21.481

2:21.708

2:21.763

2:21.868

2:21.939

2:21.958

2:22.352

2:22.411

2:22.458

2:22.956

2:23.162

2:23.272

2:23.317

2:23.467

2:23.479

2:24.098

2:24.718

2:24.914

2:24.966

2:25.004

2:25.018

2:25.118

2:25.271

2:25.685

2:30.443

2:31.175

2:31.189

In Lap

6

5

4

6

5

3

7

2

6

4

5

5

6

5

4

6

6

6

6

7

6

5

6

4

5

3

5

6

5

6

4

3

6

5

6

4

6

4

5

5

Hometown

Boonton NJ

Weston CT

Monroeville PA

New York NY

New York NY

Manchester MD

Cazenovia NY

Bellingham MA

Mohawk NY

Burlington CT

Queensbury NY

Huntington NY

New York Ny

New York NY

Ludlow MA

Sands Point NY

New York NY

Walpole MA

Fogelsville PA

Cazenovia NY

West Hempstead NY

Glen Head NY

Fitzwilliam NH

Pittsburgh PA

Huntington Station NY

Farmington CT

Litchfield CT

Greenwich CT

Brockport NY

Scarborough ME

North Salem NY

Geneva NY

New York NY

Old Westbury NY

Waldwick NJ

Auburn NH

Mineola NY

Ithaca NY

Herkimer NY

Thomaston CT

Sponsor

BigSpeed Racing

Nimmer Racing

STC

YUSHINO

Flatout Motorsports

Fidelity Power Systems

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

Flatout Motorsports

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

Front Porch Racing

North Country Subaru

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Flatout Motorsports

Savings Auto Center

Jim Locke Automotive

Volko Supply - Kessler Engineering

Flatout Motorsports

Sleep Inn

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

V Guinta & Sons Roofing

S .A.C. racing -EGMcorp

Rossini Racing Products / 603 Racing

LTD and Premier Motor Sports Canton CT

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

Muda Motorsports/ Povoledotrackdays.com/ Kessler Engineering

Phoenix CMR

S.A.C. Racing

geneva foreign sports dan fitzgerld

Classic Car Club Manhattan

BTR Motorsports - Racing To Cure Brain Tumors

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

Jim Locke Automotive

AJ Foreign Auto

Tioga Building Co

Doc Broomhead's Grarage

Make-Model

1992 Porsche 968/Black

1995 BMW 325is ITR/Yellow/Black

BMW 325/black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Pink

1984 Nissan 300zx/Red/White/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

2000 Mazda Miata/blue/black/org

1999 Mazda Miata SM/white

1988 Porsche 924S/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/black/org

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/GreenPink

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Dark Blue

1999 Mazda miata/orange/white

1999 Mazda Miata/black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Grey

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1994 BMW 325i/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1974 Datsun 260 z/r/w/b

2000 Mazda Miata/Blue/SIlver

2000 Mazda Miata/Green

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

2000 Honda Civic Si/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1993 Mazda Miata/White

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional 8:55   Time Final 9:35

Printed: 10/5/2013 9:33:32 AM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2013

Gp 1 SM, ITS, ITR, SM5

Qualifying (#13-R-2583-S)

Qualifying started at 8:29:15

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 08:30 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official

Grid

Page 1/2



Pos

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

No.

19

81

96

49

89

3

90

PIC

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Name

Shelby Churchill

Jeff Miller

Michael Prichinello

Paul Broomhead

Thomas Rush

Charles Tanck

Keith Knickerbocker

Member_ID

338162

437623

458461

399114

445999

384554

460238

Region

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NYR

FLR

NER

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Best Tm

2:31.438

2:31.756

2:34.082

2:35.223

2:37.530

2:42.753

2:43.066

In Lap

5

5

4

6

5

3

5

Hometown

Gilmanton Iron Works NH

Wayland MA

New York NY

Thomaston CT

Millwood NY

Rochester NY

Ivoryton CT

Sponsor

SAC Racing

ClassicCarClubManhattan.com

thomaston savings bank

Hudson Infectious Diseases Associates

Lakeside Tool

Make-Model

1990 Mazda Miata/red

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1991 Mazda Miata/white

1991 Mazda Miata/red

1990 Mazda Miata/Red/grey

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/black/oran

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional 8:55   Time Final 9:35

Printed: 10/5/2013 9:33:32 AM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2013

Gp 1 SM, ITS, ITR, SM5

Qualifying (#13-R-2583-S)

Qualifying started at 8:29:15

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 08:30 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official

Grid

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

No.

17

9

22

37

88

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

Name

Mike Meyers

Jack Dinehart

Jerry Bergman

Douglas Hertz

Daniel Glueck

Member_ID

401836

388019

31937

432471

22040

Region

FLR

GLN

WNY

NYR

GLN

Class

FM

CFC

DSR

FB

S2

Best Tm

2:04.397

2:05.032

2:08.736

2:08.882

3:10.042

In Lap

5

5

6

6

1

Hometown

Penfield NY

Sandy Creek NY

E. Amherst NY

Mount Kisco NY

Fairport NY

Sponsor

Clairann

J&D Performance

Sunrise Solar Solutions

Team SchwartzKat

Make-Model

1996 MSR FM/Red

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

2006 Van Diemen Elan DP04/Black

1986 Lola T86/90/Blue

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional 9:15  Time Final 9:50

Printed: 10/5/2013 9:47:42 AM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2013

Gp 2 FA-M, S2, CSR, DSR, CFC

Qualifying (#13-R-2583-S)

Qualifying started at 8:53:34

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 08:55 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

No.

31

34

8

36

92

12

1

61

73

2

9

80

48

19

01

5

96

02

84

15

77

88

68

89

17

66

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

1

2

3

4

4

5

6

7

8

5

9

10

2

1

11

3

2

3

12

4

1

Name

George Kline

Herbert Sweeney III

Herb Sweeney IV

Kevin Treffeisen

Robert Bruce Perry

Vicktor Volpe

John Kuitwaard

Joseph Guinta

Bob Devol

David Lendrum

Jesse Schmidt

Jason Daoust

Brandon Fetch

Shelby Churchill

Steven Spano

Bradford Brooks

John Jenkins

Bryan Zukawski

Ross Berger

Ken Lendrum

Steve Rauh

John Posey

Kevin Miles

Thomas Rush

William Emery

Enrik Benazic

Member_ID

435079

273551

273550

347011

122996

395597

330205

439541

83012

345354

432037

377309

406241

338162

433994

221096

443782

191042

408420

340183

401098

457314

373198

445999

202404

271169

Region

MHR

PHL

NER

NER

FLR

NYR

MHR

NYR

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NNJ

NER

GLN

SNY

NYR

NEP

NYR

MHR

FLR

NER

NER

NYR

GLN

NYR

Class

EP

SRF

SRF

SRF

FP

SM2

SM2

SM2

SRF

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SRF

SM2

SM2

EP

SSM

SM2

EP

SSM

SSM

SM2

EP

HP

Best Tm

2:13.596

2:14.856

2:15.679

2:17.974

2:18.908

2:20.159

2:20.208

2:20.604

2:21.719

2:22.557

2:23.540

2:23.985

2:24.383

2:25.640

2:26.635

2:26.658

2:27.359

2:27.718

2:29.564

2:30.458

2:32.000

2:33.639

2:34.304

2:36.484

2:56.500

In Lap

5

6

4

6

5

4

2

2

6

4

6

3

3

6

2

3

4

5

6

4

2

5

2

2

2

0

Hometown

Johnstown NY

Spring City PA

Somerville MA

Unadilla NY

Leicester NY

New York NY

Huntington NY

West Hempstead NY

Greenwich CT

Westerlo NY

Fitzwilliam NH

Auburn NH

Waldwick NJ

Gilmanton Iron Works NH

Dryden NY

Unadilla NY

New York NY

Blakeslee PA

New York NY

Queensbury NY

Webster NY

Sharon CT

Westfield MA

Millwood NY

Williamsport PA

Brooklyn NY

Sponsor

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

H.T.Sweeney & Son Inc.

A Treffeisen & Son LLC

Perryracing Race and Rally Prep

Volko Supply - Kessler Engineering

V Guinta & Sons Roofing

Bob Devol Communications

Addison Speed

Rossini Racing Products / 603 Racing

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

One Ball Too Small Racing

Scooter Racing/www.BroMac.biz

Classic Car Club

Shear Design Salon and Day Spa

Lendrum Farms

Winners Race Prep

A&M Enterprises

Hudson Infectious Diseases Associates

Pamela Emery

All Star Sheetmetal

Make-Model

2000 Caterham Super 7/YELLOW/GREEN

SCCA Enterprises SRF/white/blue

2014 Ford SRF/Blue/Black

Spec Racer Ford/Green

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/GreenPink

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/black/org

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

2007 Spec Racer Ford/blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1990 Mazda Miata/red

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1991 Mazda Miata/White/Gray

BMW 2002/Yellow

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

2003 Mazda miata

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/RED

Mazda Miata/red/black

1993 Mazda miata/red black

1990 Mazda Miata/Red/grey

Triumph TR7/Blue

1987 Honda Civic si/red/silver/blK

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional 9:40   Time Final 10:38

Car # 66 - No Transponder

Printed: 10/5/2013 10:39:01 AM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2013

Gp 3 EP, FP, HP, GTL, SM2, SSM, SRF, SPU

Qualifying (#13-R-2583-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:18:32

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 09:20 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

8

16

1

17

87

59

83

56

20

2

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

3

4

2

5

6

Name

John Shannon

Phil Parlato

Fred Pignataro

Joe Quaranto

Thomas Lane

Greg Goss

Jeffrey Ilacqua

Nathan Hamlisch

Matt Bernard

Vic Franzese

Member_ID

415490

270588

201213

323767

316714

452290

296384

250138

320277

195655

Region

NYR

NYR

NYR

FLR

GLN

MHR

FLR

GLN

GLN

GLN

Class

T2

ITE

ITE

SPO

AS

ITE

ITE

AS

ITE

ITE

Best Tm

2:07.976

2:09.799

2:10.351

2:11.590

2:17.630

2:19.686

2:19.870

2:25.805

2:26.987

2:41.599

In Lap

3

4

1

6

1

3

4

2

2

2

Hometown

Oswego NY

commack NY

East Northport NY

Holley NY

Big Flats NY

East Greenbush NY

Geneva NY

Ithaca NY

Endicott NY

Watkins Glen NY

Sponsor

American Foundry

Phils Auto Body

Habberstad BMW

Phoenix CMR Inc.

Trackmasters/ Marollo Racing Engines/ Invisible Glass

Best Brakes Inc / RF Hellwig / Synapse Turbo/ Schodack Auto/Blackstone Labs/

My Wife Betty

Glen Motor Inn

Glen Motor Inn

Make-Model

2001 Chevrolet Z06/Black

BMW 325I/Black/White/Red

2005 BMW 325I/Black

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1995 Ford Mustang/Black

2001 Honda S2000/RED

2005 Ford mustang/Blue/white

1984 Chevrolet Camaro/Red

1996 Pontiac Firebird/Red

1995 Pontiac firebird/Red

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional 10:05   Time Final 10:45

Printed: 10/5/2013 10:43:29 AM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2013

Gp 4 GT1-3, AS, SPO, STO, ASR, ITE, T1, T2

Qualifying (#13-R-2583-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:45:26

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 09:45 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Orricial

Grid

Kyle
Text Box
Official



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

No.

16

8

6

92

73

28

29

14

71

5

17

78

74

1

12

15

36

94

63

87

37

65

42

69

97

13

68

03

10

27

4

19

40

06

11

3

07

02

2

30

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

4

5

6

1

7

8

9

10

2

2

11

12

13

14

15

3

1

4

5

16

2

3

6

17

1

1

3

2

3

4

7

5

6

18

8

Name

Phil Parlato

Bill Fenton

Yiannis Tsiounis

Robert Bruce Perry

Lucas Catania

John Wechsler

Richard Bennett

Amy Mills

Jared Lendrum

Eric Lendrum

Whitfield Gregg

Warren Sackman

Joseph Catania

Fred Pignataro

Michael Lo

Marty Raguckas

Douglas Hirsch

Andrew Quaranto

Hugh McHaffie

Ted Melittas

Gene Litz

Garrett Villano

Chris De Minco

Kyle Colbey

Arun Master

Dan DeBell

Greg Subtelny

Thomas Tremper

Michael Prichinello

C. David Teal

Jonathan Stocum

Jim Bucci

Mary Hartman

William Dergosits

David Austin

Charles Tanck

Steve Steinbacher

Leonard Clickman

Eric Guenther

Scott McAllister

Member_ID

270588

147869_1

379718

122996

443272

337143

363833

360169

339116

345862

360035

405604

443271

201213

322342

236162_1

424142

412172

351951

439873

256927

419595

306818-1

397984

448605

189023

133730

456340

458461

46311

350998

145766

116260

431768

281480

384554

387663

418177

398946

452297

Region

NYR

NER

NYR

FLR

CNY

WDC

NER

NYR

MHR

MHR

NYR

NYR

CNY

NYR

MHR

GLN

NYR

FLR

NER

NYR

GLN

WNY

FLR

GLN

NYR

GLN

GLN

GLN

NYR

SJR

GLN

MHR

MHR

MHR

FLR

GLN

MHR

FLR

FLR

Class

STU

STL

STL

ITA

STL

STL

STL

STL

T4

STL

STL

STL

STL

STU

ITA

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

ITA

ITB

ITA

ITA

STL

ITB

ITB

ITA

STL

ITC

B-Spec

STU

T4

T4

ITB

ITA

ITB

ITB

STL

ITA

Best Tm

2:10.215

2:15.928

2:18.021

2:18.328

2:18.833

2:19.730

2:19.877

2:19.881

2:19.892

2:21.064

2:21.228

2:21.702

2:21.946

2:21.989

2:22.220

2:22.535

2:22.673

2:22.958

2:23.165

2:23.493

2:24.299

2:25.334

2:25.352

2:25.675

2:26.713

2:27.086

2:27.195

2:27.375

2:29.844

2:30.758

2:32.952

2:36.280

2:37.710

2:38.784

2:40.445

2:41.971

2:42.810

2:43.726

2:43.830

2:43.867

In Lap

3

4

4

6

2

5

5

3

6

4

3

3

4

3

4

5

5

5

3

4

4

6

3

6

4

3

4

4

5

6

4

4

5

6

4

3

3

3

3

1

Hometown

commack NY

Keene NH

New York NY

Leicester NY

Cazenovia NY

Greenwich CT

Farmington CT

New York NY

Queensbury NY

Queensbury NY

New York NY

Sands Point NY

Cazenovia NY

East Northport NY

Newton NJ

Fogelsville PA

Old Westbury NY

Brockport NY

Walpole MA

Mineola NY

Greenfield Twp PA

Amherst NY

Scottsville NY

Horseheads NY

New York NY

Trumansburg NY

Trumansburg NY

Horseheads NY

New York NY

Media PA

Horseheads NY

Latham NY

Rochester NY

Schenectady NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Rochester NY

Mansfield PA

Slingerlands NY

Geneva NY

Brockport NY

Sponsor

Phils Auto Body

Honda Of Keene N.H.

YUSHINO

Perryracing Race and Rally Prep

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

Muda Motorsports/ Povoledotrackdays.com/ Kessler Engineering

LTD and Premier Motor Sports Canton CT

Flatout Motorsports

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

North Country Subaru

Flatout Motorsports

Jim Locke Automotive

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

Habberstad BMW

Volvo Supply/ Kessler Engineering

Sleep Inn

BTR Motorsports - Racing To Cure Brain Tumors

Phoenix CMR

Flatout Motorsports

Jim Locke Automotive

Elliot Racing

Winners Race Prep

Thanks Mom and Dad!

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Layer Cake Wine

Thank you Amber Mom & Dad

ClassicCarClubManhattan.com

Laps to Conquer MS/ Dominion Title Services

Simmons-Rockwell

Thanks Trish  LYLOMH

North Country Subaru

ClassicCarPerformance.com

Lakeside Tool

Mad Uncle Racing

Heathen Racing

Make-Model

BMW 325I/Black/White/Red

Honda Civic Si/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Grey

1999 Mazda Miata/black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Pink

2013 Subaru BRZ/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

2005 BMW 325I/Black

1991 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

2000 Mazda Miata/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1990 Nissan 240sx/Red

1991 Honda Civic/White

1982 Mazda RX 7/Grey

1988 Honda CRX/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1972 Volvo 142/yellow

1990 Acura Integra/Silver

2000 Mazda Miata/Silver

1991 Honda Civic/Red

2012 Ford Fiesta/White

2000 Ford Focus/Black

2006 Chevrolet cobalt/gray/black

2001 Dodge Neon/Black

1985 BMW 318i/Orange

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

VW Rabbit/yellow/red

1995 Honda Civic/

1988 Volkswagen Golf/Black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional 10:30   Time Final 11:20

Car # 66 - No Transponder

Printed: 10/5/2013 11:17:41 AM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2013

Gp 5 ITA, ITB, ITC, B-Spec, T3, T4, STL, STU

Qualifying (#13-R-2583-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:08:14

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 10:10 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official

Grid

Page 1/2



Pos

41

42

43

No.

66

8

15

PIC

7

19

20

Name

Enrik Benazic

Bill Fenton

Marty Raguckas

Member_ID

271169

147869_1

236162_1

Region

NYR

NER

GLN

Class

ITB

STL

STL

Best Tm In Lap

0

0

0

Hometown

Brooklyn NY

Keene NH

Fogelsville PA

Sponsor

All Star Sheetmetal

Honda Of Keene N.H.

Sleep Inn

Make-Model

1987 Honda Civic si/red/silver/blK

Honda Civic Si/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional 10:30   Time Final 11:20

Car # 66 - No Transponder

Printed: 10/5/2013 11:17:41 AM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2013

Gp 5 ITA, ITB, ITC, B-Spec, T3, T4, STL, STU

Qualifying (#13-R-2583-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:08:14

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 10:10 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official

Grid

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

74

26

8

81

12

13

60

51

31

56

98

32

9

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Name

Keith Joslyn

David James

Raymond Carmody

Matthew Clark

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Trevor Miller

Greg Davis

Ronald Bass

Matt Garwood

Dave Aird

Robert Murray

Brian Kenney

Stephen Burton

Member_ID

144463

397613

115107

378022

81822

319158_3

228683

283044

446812

459246

Region

WNY

WNY

GLN

GLN

GLN

GLN

WNY

MHR

NER

CNY

Class

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Best Tm

2:06.400

2:12.731

2:21.027

2:24.224

2:24.697

2:25.011

2:25.337

2:27.419

2:33.615

2:34.979

2:43.768

2:53.137

In Lap

7

7

4

4

4

4

4

4

6

6

6

5

0

Hometown

Grand Island NY

Getzville NY

Horseheads NY

Montoursville PA

Horseheads NY

Horseheads NY

Westline PA

Schenectady NY

Phelpston ON

Oakville ON

Lindsay ON

Westfield MA

Remsen NY

Sponsor

ASI Signage/ Trimark/ Hoosier

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Vintage Sport AutoArt

feldrives.com

VMS Engines/ BRD Race Cars

Six Feet Deep Clothing/ SLiCK Products/SMX Optics

Make-Model

Van Diemen 98VD/yellow

2012 Piper DF5/Red

Volkswagen Mysterian/Black

1992 RTJ -02/Candy Red

1991 FV Protoform/Blue/Gold

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

1976 Caldwell D13/Green

1998 Volkswagen Mysterian/Blue

2002 BRD F1200/White

2009 BRD-Vallis Motorsprt F1200/Purple/Black

1991 Stiletto Stiletto/Red/Black

1985 Predator P-3/White

1989 Citation FV/Blue

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional 10:55   Time Final11:35

Car #9 - No Transponder

Printed: 10/5/2013 11:35:19 AM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2013

Gp 6 FF, CF, FV, FST, F5, F6

Qualifying (#13-R-2583-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:33:50

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 10:35 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

3

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

3

30

31

32

4

33

34

35

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

33

20

6

41

1

14

7

30

97

72

63

29

12

17

22

73

21

88

74

78

39

36

15

5

80

28

48

10

87

9

19

83

81

38

07

91

96

49

03

89

90

3

8

08

37

4

61

94

Class

ITR

ITR

SM

ITS

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITR

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

ITS

ITS

ITS

SM

SM

SM

Name

Ben Phillips

Robert Nimkoff

Yiannis Tsiounis

James Slechta

Paul Omichinski

Amy Mills

Daniel Moen

Jim Ocuto

Adam Miller

Mustafa Ugurlu

Craig McHaffie

Richard Bennett

Vicktor Volpe

Whitfield Gregg

Kevin Anderson

Lucas Catania

Joel Buchalter MD

Spencer Patterson

Joseph Catania

Warren Sackman

Edward Karabec

Douglas Hirsch

Marty Raguckas

Eric Lendrum

Jason Daoust

John Wechsler

Brandon Fetch

John Jenkins

Ted Melittas

Jesse Schmidt

Shelby Churchill

Tom Minuto

Jeff Miller

James Wells

Abdulrab Aziz

John Kuitwaard

Michael Prichinello

Paul Broomhead

Dan Paradiso

Thomas Rush

Keith Knickerbocker

Charles Tanck

Rick Grossman

Richard Madia

Nick Leverone

Anthony Geraci

Joseph Guinta

Andrew Quaranto

Member_ID

279825

392764

379718

374571

353339

360169

402433

197743

446883

387526

351954

363833

395597

360035

327696

443272

448779

438417

443271

405604

236765

424142

236162_1

345862

377309

337143

406241

443782

439873

432037

338162

285046

437623

341179

341563

330205

458461

399114

460958

445999

460238

384554

438798

210948

200602

443372

439541

412172

Region

NNJ

NER

NYR

WDC

NER

NYR

NER

CNY

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NYR

NYR

CNY

NYR

STC

CNY

NYR

NER

NYR

GLN

MHR

NER

WDC

NNJ

NYR

NYR

NER

NER

NNJ

NER

CNY

STC

MHR

NYR

NER

GLN

NYR

NER

FLR

GLN

GLN

NER

NYR

NYR

FLR

Hometown

Boonton NJ

Weston CT

New York NY

Manchester MD

Burlington CT

New York NY

Ludlow MA

Mohawk NY

New York Ny

Litchfield CT

Walpole MA

Farmington CT

New York NY

New York NY

Huntington Station NY

Cazenovia NY

North Salem NY

Pittsburgh PA

Cazenovia NY

Sands Point NY

Scarborough ME

Old Westbury NY

Fogelsville PA

Queensbury NY

Auburn NH

Greenwich CT

Waldwick NJ

New York NY

Mineola NY

Fitzwilliam NH

Gilmanton Iron Works NH

Thomaston CT

Wayland MA

Herkimer NY

Monroeville PA

Huntington NY

New York NY

Thomaston CT

Rock Stream NY

Millwood NY

Ivoryton CT

Rochester NY

Ithaca NY

Geneva NY

Bellingham MA

Glen Head NY

West Hempstead NY

Brockport NY

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

2

Best Tm

2:13.811

2:13.363

2:17.238

2:17.397

2:18.485

2:19.207

2:19.405

2:19.425

2:20.011

2:20.332

2:19.943

2:20.012

2:20.239

2:21.057

2:20.798

2:19.257

2:20.696

2:20.855

2:20.938

2:21.277

2:21.099

2:21.063

2:21.635

2:20.861

2:22.142

2:20.902

2:23.836

2:23.402

2:23.462

2:22.795

2:25.922

2:26.031

2:25.772

2:27.328

2:14.905

2:19.510

2:28.033

2:34.089

2:33.238

2:36.568

2:34.868

2:39.111

2:28.139

Total Tm

22:43.941

22:44.187

23:14.106

23:15.377

23:31.527

23:34.070

23:39.890

23:40.046

23:45.436

23:46.464

23:46.682

23:48.033

23:48.869

23:48.958

23:52.765

23:53.027

23:57.861

24:00.810

24:02.458

24:02.692

24:06.301

24:16.136

24:16.840

24:16.854

24:17.621

24:20.267

24:24.684

24:26.100

24:29.723

24:30.293

25:01.197

25:03.604

25:03.675

25:05.614

20:53.861

21:30.183

22:46.985

23:42.411

23:53.441

24:22.349

24:24.949

24:46.159

5:18.281

Sponsor

BigSpeed Racing

Nimmer Racing

YUSHINO

Fidelity Power Systems

Front Porch Racing

Flatout Motorsports

Savings Auto Center

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

Classic Car Club Manhattan

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

Flatout Motorsports

LTD and Premier Motor Sports Canton CT

Volko Supply - Kessler Engineering

Flatout Motorsports

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

S.A.C. Racing

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

Jim Locke Automotive

BTR Motorsports - Racing To Cure Brain Tumors

Sleep Inn

North Country Subaru

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

Muda Motorsports/ Povoledotrackdays.com/ Kessler Engineering

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Jim Locke Automotive

Rossini Racing Products / 603 Racing

Doc Broomhead's Grarage

SAC Racing

Tioga Building Co

STC

ClassicCarClubManhattan.com

thomaston savings bank

Teed Chassis/ Thompson Machine

Hudson Infectious Diseases Associates

Lakeside Tool

AJ Foreign Auto

geneva foreign sports dan fitzgerld

Flatout Motorsports

S .A.C. racing -EGMcorp

V Guinta & Sons Roofing

Phoenix CMR

Make-Model

1992 Porsche 968/Black

1995 BMW 325is ITR/Yellow/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1984 Nissan 300zx/Red/White/Blue

1988 Porsche 924S/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Pink

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Green

1999 Mazda Miata SM/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/black

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/GreenPink

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda miata/orange/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Dark Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1994 BMW 325i/Black

2000 Mazda Miata/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Grey

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

2000 Mazda Miata/Blue/SIlver

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/red

1993 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

BMW 325/black

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/black/org

1991 Mazda Miata/white

1991 Mazda Miata/red

1978 Datsun 280Z/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/Red/grey

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/black/oran

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

2000 Honda Civic Si/White

1974 Datsun 260 z/r/w/b

2000 Mazda Miata/blue/black/org

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 22:43.941  Time Provisional 11:37  Time Final 1:00

Printed: 10/5/2013 12:59:27 PM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.246

Avg. Speed

89.740

Best Lap Tm

2:13.363

Best Speed

91.780

Best Lap by

20 - Robert Nimkoff

Last Chance 2013

Gp 1 SM, ITS, ITR, SM5

Race (#13-R-2583-S)

Race (25:00 and 1 Laps) started at 11:06:10

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 11:00 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

1

1

DNS

No.

22

17

9

37

88

Class

DSR

FM

CFC

FB

S2

Name

Jerry Bergman

Mike Meyers

Jack Dinehart

Douglas Hertz

Daniel Glueck

Member_ID

31937

401836

388019

432471

22040

Region

WNY

FLR

GLN

NYR

GLN

Hometown

E. Amherst NY

Penfield NY

Sandy Creek NY

Mount Kisco NY

Fairport NY

Laps

11

11

11

11

Best Tm

1:59.799

2:00.677

2:02.026

1:59.729

Total Tm

22:26.878

22:33.666

22:45.739

23:01.504

Sponsor

Clairann

J&D Performance

Sunrise Solar Solutions

Team SchwartzKat

Make-Model

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

1996 MSR FM/Red

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

2006 Van Diemen Elan DP04/Black

1986 Lola T86/90/Blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 22:26.878  Time Provisional 12:12  Time Final 1:20

Printed: 10/5/2013 1:19:11 PM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.788

Avg. Speed

99.965

Best Lap Tm

1:59.729

Best Speed

102.231

Best Lap by

37 - Douglas Hertz

Last Chance 2013

Gp 2 FA-M, S2, CSR, DSR, CFC

Race (#13-R-2583-S)

Race (25:00 and 1 Laps) started at 11:43:06

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 11:40 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

2

3

4

3

5

1

6

7

2

4

8

1

2

3

9

1

4

3

10

5

4

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

31

36

34

92

1

12

80

2

4

9

66

96

19

02

8

5

88

84

03

48

38

68

77

89

73

17

61

01

15

Class

EP

SRF

SRF

FP

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

SRF

SM2

HP

SM2

SM2

EP

SRF

SM2

SSM

SSM

SSM

SM2

SPU

SSM

EP

SM2

SRF

EP

SM2

SRF

SM2

Name

George Kline

Kevin Treffeisen

Herbert Sweeney III

Robert Bruce Perry

John Kuitwaard

Vicktor Volpe

Jason Daoust

David Lendrum

Joseph Wolf

Jesse Schmidt

Enrik Benazic

John Jenkins

Shelby Churchill

Bryan Zukawski

Herb Sweeney IV

Bradford Brooks

John Posey

Ross Berger

Corey Baylor

Brandon Fetch

Ken Fisher

Kevin Miles

Steve Rauh

Thomas Rush

Bob Devol

William Emery

Joseph Guinta

Steven Spano

Ken Lendrum

Member_ID

435079

347011

273551

122996

330205

395597

377309

345354

347865

432037

271169

443782

338162

191042

273550

221096

457314

408420

458394

406241

294863

373198

401098

445999

83012

202404

439541

433994

340183

Region

MHR

NER

PHL

FLR

MHR

NYR

NER

MHR

NER

NER

NYR

NYR

NER

NEP

NER

SNY

NER

NYR

NYR

NNJ

WNY

NER

FLR

NYR

NER

GLN

NYR

GLN

MHR

Hometown

Johnstown NY

Unadilla NY

Spring City PA

Leicester NY

Huntington NY

New York NY

Auburn NH

Westerlo NY

Windham NH

Fitzwilliam NH

Brooklyn NY

New York NY

Gilmanton Iron Works NH

Blakeslee PA

Somerville MA

Unadilla NY

Sharon CT

New York NY

Brooklyn NY

Waldwick NJ

Springville NY

Westfield MA

Webster NY

Millwood NY

Greenwich CT

Williamsport PA

West Hempstead NY

Dryden NY

Queensbury NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

9

9

Best Tm

2:13.373

2:15.708

2:14.699

2:19.554

2:20.929

2:21.505

2:21.328

2:21.682

2:18.524

2:22.230

2:24.691

2:24.742

2:25.473

2:24.743

2:15.907

2:24.291

2:26.008

2:26.151

2:28.506

2:24.297

2:09.384

2:27.855

2:26.710

2:39.729

2:21.624

2:52.551

Total Tm

27:26.999

27:58.916

28:26.631

28:45.091

28:49.570

28:57.829

29:05.059

29:07.602

29:23.190

29:27.962

30:05.731

30:07.132

30:07.141

30:09.614

25:16.330

27:36.081

27:36.187

27:45.468

28:01.629

24:20.604

24:40.306

25:21.978

26:13.391

27:38.839

22:33.160

26:46.133

Sponsor

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

A Treffeisen & Son LLC

Perryracing Race and Rally Prep

Volko Supply - Kessler Engineering

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

Addison Speed

Rossini Racing Products / 603 Racing

All Star Sheetmetal

Classic Car Club

Shear Design Salon and Day Spa

H.T.Sweeney & Son Inc.

Scooter Racing/www.BroMac.biz

A&M Enterprises

Winners Race Prep

Hudson Infectious Diseases Associates

Bob Devol Communications

Pamela Emery

V Guinta & Sons Roofing

One Ball Too Small Racing

Lendrum Farms

Make-Model

2000 Caterham Super 7/YELLOW/GREEN

Spec Racer Ford/Green

SCCA Enterprises SRF/white/blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange

1994 Mazda Miata/blue/black/org

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/GreenPink

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

Spec Racer Ford SRF/White/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1987 Honda Civic si/red/silver/blK

1991 Mazda Miata/White/Gray

1990 Mazda Miata/red

BMW 2002/Yellow

2014 Ford SRF/Blue/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/White

Mazda Miata/red/black

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

2001 Bender bender/Black

1993 Mazda miata/red black

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/RED

1990 Mazda Miata/Red/grey

2007 Spec Racer Ford/blue

Triumph TR7/Blue

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black

2003 Mazda miata

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 27:26.999  Time Provisional 14:30  Time Final 15:40

Printed: 10/5/2013 3:46:11 PM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

31.917

Avg. Speed

89.180

Best Lap Tm

2:09.384

Best Speed

94.602

Best Lap by

38 - Ken Fisher

Last Chance 2013

Gp 3 EP, FP, HP, GTL, SM2, SSM, SRF, SPU

Race (#13-R-2583-S)

Race (25:00 and 0 Laps) started at 13:53:24

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 01:52 PM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

DNF

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

3

2

4

5

DNF

No.

8

1

16

17

87

59

56

20

2

83

Class

T2

ITE

ITE

SPO

AS

ITE

AS

ITE

ITE

ITE

Name

John Shannon

Fred Pignataro

Phil Parlato

Joe Quaranto

Thomas Lane

Greg Goss

Nathan Hamlisch

Matt Bernard

Vic Franzese

Jeffrey Ilacqua

Member_ID

415490

201213

270588

323767

316714

452290

250138

320277

195655

296384

Region

NYR

NYR

NYR

FLR

GLN

MHR

GLN

GLN

GLN

FLR

Hometown

Oswego NY

East Northport NY

commack NY

Holley NY

Big Flats NY

East Greenbush NY

Ithaca NY

Endicott NY

Watkins Glen NY

Geneva NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

10

10

1

Best Tm

2:08.202

2:08.989

2:08.921

2:12.501

2:22.619

2:27.725

2:27.740

2:34.520

2:47.485

2:32.177

Total Tm

26:02.422

26:03.154

26:09.376

27:06.658

26:27.139

27:52.909

27:54.148

26:07.975

28:20.449

2:38.158

Sponsor

American Foundry

Habberstad BMW

Phils Auto Body

Phoenix CMR Inc.

Trackmasters/ Marollo Racing Engines/ Invisible Glass

Best Brakes Inc / RF Hellwig / Synapse Turbo/ Schodack Auto/Blackstone Labs/

My Wife Betty

Glen Motor Inn

Glen Motor Inn

Make-Model

2001 Chevrolet Z06/Black

2005 BMW 325I/Black

BMW 325I/Black/White/Red

1988 Ford Mustang GT/Red

1995 Ford Mustang/Black

2001 Honda S2000/RED

1984 Chevrolet Camaro/Red

1996 Pontiac Firebird/Red

1995 Pontiac firebird/Red

2005 Ford mustang/Blue/white

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 26:02.422  Time Provisional 15:12  Time Final 16:10

Car #56  - No Transponder

Printed: 10/5/2013 4:09:32 PM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.732

Avg. Speed

94.008

Best Lap Tm

2:08.202

Best Speed

95.474

Best Lap by

8 - John Shannon

Last Chance 2013

Gp 4 GT1-3, AS, SPO, STO, ASR, ITE, T1, T2

Race (#13-R-2583-S)

Race (25:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:41:39

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 02:40 PM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

4

1

5

6

7

8

9

2

10

3

11

1

12

2

4

13

5

3

1

1

2

2

14

3

4

5

6

6

7

3

15

7

8

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

16

8

6

73

71

17

92

78

74

15

14

63

12

87

42

94

66

10

65

69

97

03

13

27

4

19

40

2

06

07

11

02

3

68

1

7

30

37

5

28

29

36

Class

STU

STL

STL

STL

T4

STL

ITA

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

ITA

STL

ITA

STL

ITB

STL

ITB

ITA

STL

ITA

ITB

ITC

B-Spec

STU

T4

STL

T4

ITB

ITB

ITB

ITA

ITB

STU

STL

ITA

ITA

STL

STL

STL

STL

Name

Phil Parlato

Bill Fenton

Yiannis Tsiounis

Lucas Catania

Jared Lendrum

Whitfield Gregg

Robert Bruce Perry

Warren Sackman

Joseph Catania

Marty Raguckas

Amy Mills

Hugh McHaffie

Michael Lo

Ted Melittas

Chris De Minco

Andrew Quaranto

Enrik Benazic

Michael Prichinello

Garrett Villano

Kyle Colbey

Arun Master

Thomas Tremper

Dan DeBell

C. David Teal

Jonathan Stocum

Jim Bucci

Mary Hartman

Eric Guenther

William Dergosits

Steve Steinbacher

David Austin

Leonard Clickman

Charles Tanck

Greg Subtelny

Fred Pignataro

John Wechsler

Scott McAllister

Gene Litz

Eric Lendrum

John Wechsler

Richard Bennett

Douglas Hirsch

Member_ID

270588

147869_1

379718

443272

339116

360035

122996

405604

443271

236162_1

360169

351951

322342

439873

306818-1

412172

271169

458461

419595

397984

448605

456340

189023

46311

350998

145766

116260

398946

431768

387663

281480

418177

384554

133730

201213

337143

452297

256927

345862

337143

363833

424142

Region

NYR

NER

NYR

CNY

MHR

NYR

FLR

NYR

CNY

GLN

NYR

NER

MHR

NYR

FLR

FLR

NYR

NYR

WNY

GLN

NYR

GLN

GLN

SJR

GLN

MHR

FLR

FLR

MHR

GLN

MHR

MHR

FLR

GLN

NYR

WDC

FLR

GLN

MHR

WDC

NER

NYR

Hometown

commack NY

Keene NH

New York NY

Cazenovia NY

Queensbury NY

New York NY

Leicester NY

Sands Point NY

Cazenovia NY

Fogelsville PA

New York NY

Walpole MA

Newton NJ

Mineola NY

Scottsville NY

Brockport NY

Brooklyn NY

New York NY

Amherst NY

Horseheads NY

New York NY

Horseheads NY

Trumansburg NY

Media PA

Horseheads NY

Latham NY

Rochester NY

Geneva NY

Schenectady NY

Mansfield PA

Saratoga Springs NY

Slingerlands NY

Rochester NY

Trumansburg NY

East Northport NY

Greenwich CT

Brockport NY

Greenfield Twp PA

Queensbury NY

Greenwich CT

Farmington CT

Old Westbury NY

Laps

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

7

6

6

6

5

Best Tm

2:08.943

2:15.875

2:15.861

2:20.277

2:19.929

2:20.248

2:20.217

2:21.389

2:22.671

2:22.040

2:21.084

2:22.279

2:23.554

2:24.258

2:25.028

2:23.798

2:24.602

2:26.157

2:24.045

2:26.306

2:27.393

2:27.639

2:30.706

2:32.403

2:36.155

2:35.211

2:34.169

2:37.345

2:37.583

2:41.822

2:42.456

2:42.619

2:26.364

2:08.743

2:24.486

2:24.337

2:24.553

Total Tm

22:39.600

22:43.279

22:44.295

22:51.769

22:52.309

22:53.602

22:54.704

23:36.762

23:37.611

23:38.675

23:40.038

23:41.647

23:42.384

23:43.274

23:46.605

23:47.612

23:53.202

23:54.253

23:57.695

23:58.714

23:58.715

24:01.125

24:17.205

22:40.558

22:41.356

22:42.353

22:45.760

22:47.829

22:48.850

22:49.820

22:51.250

23:35.047

23:35.863

17:45.016

13:09.477

15:27.475

29:01.675

12:17.201

4.825

Sponsor

Phils Auto Body

Honda Of Keene N.H.

YUSHINO

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

Flatout Motorsports

Perryracing Race and Rally Prep

Jim Locke Automotive

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

Sleep Inn

Flatout Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

Volvo Supply/ Kessler Engineering

Jim Locke Automotive

Winners Race Prep

Phoenix CMR

All Star Sheetmetal

ClassicCarClubManhattan.com

Elliot Racing

Thanks Mom and Dad!

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Thank you Amber Mom & Dad

Layer Cake Wine

Laps to Conquer MS/ Dominion Title Services

Simmons-Rockwell

Thanks Trish  LYLOMH

Heathen Racing

North Country Subaru

Mad Uncle Racing

ClassicCarPerformance.com

Lakeside Tool

Habberstad BMW

Muda Motorsports/ Povoledotrackdays.com/ Kessler Engineering

North Country Subaru

Muda Motorsports/ Povoledotrackdays.com/ Kessler Engineering

LTD and Premier Motor Sports Canton CT

BTR Motorsports - Racing To Cure Brain Tumors

Make-Model

BMW 325I/Black/White/Red

Honda Civic Si/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

2013 Subaru BRZ/Black

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Pink

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/yellow

1991 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1982 Mazda RX 7/Grey

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1987 Honda Civic si/red/silver/blK

2000 Mazda Miata/Silver

1991 Honda Civic/White

1988 Honda CRX/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1990 Acura Integra/Silver

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1991 Honda Civic/Red

2012 Ford Fiesta/White

2000 Ford Focus/Black

2006 Chevrolet cobalt/gray/black

1995 Honda Civic/

2001 Dodge Neon/Black

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

1985 BMW 318i/Orange

VW Rabbit/yellow/red

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1972 Volvo 142/yellow

2005 BMW 325I/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange

1988 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1990 Nissan 240sx/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Grey

1999 Mazda Miata/black

2000 Mazda Miata/Green

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 22:39.600  Time Provisional 16:00  Time Final 16:35

Car # 97 - No Transponder

Printed: 10/5/2013 4:34:42 PM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.679

Avg. Speed

81.024

Best Lap Tm

2:08.743

Best Speed

95.073

Best Lap by

1 - Fred Pignataro

Last Chance 2013

Gp 5 ITA, ITB, ITC, B-Spec, T3, T4, STL, STU

Race (#13-R-2583-S)

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:22:14

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 03:50 PM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

DNF

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

74

12

13

81

51

31

56

32

98

9

60

26

8

Class

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

FV

Name

Keith Joslyn

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Trevor Miller

Matthew Clark

Ronald Bass

Matt Garwood

Dave Aird

Brian Kenney

Robert Murray

Stephen Burton

Greg Davis

David James

Raymond Carmody

Member_ID

144463

81822

319158_3

378022

283044

446812

459246

228683

397613

115107

Region

WNY

GLN

GLN

GLN

MHR

NER

CNY

WNY

WNY

GLN

Hometown

Grand Island NY

Horseheads NY

Horseheads NY

Montoursville PA

Schenectady NY

Phelpston ON

Oakville ON

Westfield MA

Lindsay ON

Remsen NY

Westline PA

Getzville NY

Horseheads NY

Laps

9

9

9

8

8

8

8

8

8

7

3

2

Best Tm

2:06.337

2:24.865

2:24.954

2:26.509

2:27.743

2:27.886

2:32.621

2:41.473

2:40.969

2:45.238

2:27.865

2:33.135

Total Tm

19:39.766

22:01.918

22:01.947

20:02.406

20:02.465

20:04.888

20:52.225

22:02.456

22:03.765

19:45.529

7:35.361

6:18.108

3.726

Sponsor

ASI Signage/ Trimark/ Hoosier

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

feldrives.com

VMS Engines/ BRD Race Cars

Six Feet Deep Clothing/ SLiCK Products/SMX Optics

Vintage Sport AutoArt

Make-Model

Van Diemen 98VD/yellow

1991 FV Protoform/Blue/Gold

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

1992 RTJ -02/Candy Red

1998 Volkswagen Mysterian/Blue

2002 BRD F1200/White

2009 BRD-Vallis Motorsprt F1200/Purple/Black

1985 Predator P-3/White

1991 Stiletto Stiletto/Red/Black

1989 Citation FV/Blue

1976 Caldwell D13/Green

2012 Piper DF5/Red

Volkswagen Mysterian/Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 19:39.766  Time Provisional 16:25  Time Final 17:00

Printed: 10/5/2013 4:54:47 PM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2:22.152

Avg. Speed

93.374

Best Lap Tm

2:06.337

Best Speed

96.884

Best Lap by

74 - Keith Joslyn

Last Chance 2013

Gp 6 FF, CF, FV, FST, F5, F6

Race (#13-R-2583-S)

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:03:10

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 04:03 PM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

No.

20

33

7

23

95

4

57

41

6

73

14

0

17

30

9

22

78

97

88

74

39

87

48

80

49

10

04

19

38

99

96

07

63

PIC

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

4

1

2

3

1

4

5

5

6

7

8

9

10

6

11

12

13

7

14

2

15

16

17

3

4

1

Name

Robert Nimkoff

Ben Phillips

Abdulrab Aziz

Tom Capizzi

John Hainsworth

Thomas Smith

Frank Celenza

James Slechta

Yiannis Tsiounis

Lucas Catania

Amy Mills

Brian Blizzard

Whitfield Gregg

Jim Ocuto

Chris Thompson

Kevin Anderson

Warren Sackman

Adam Miller

Spencer Patterson

Joseph Catania

Edward Karabec

Ted Melittas

Brandon Fetch

Jason Daoust

Raymond Blethen III

John Jenkins

William Bifulco

Shelby Churchill

James Wells

Michael Condict

Arun Master

Doug Case

Franklin Okumu

Member_ID

392764

279825

341563

370322

402791

161521

346413

374571

379718

443272

360169

249762

360035

197743

255962

327696

405604

446883

438417

443271

236765

439873

406241

377309

110606

443782

337170

338162

341179

380977

448605

67963

365529

Region

NER

NNJ

STC

NER

SJR

SJR

NNJ

WDC

NYR

CNY

NYR

MHR

NYR

CNY

NER

NYR

NYR

NYR

STC

CNY

NER

NYR

NNJ

NER

NER

NYR

NNJ

NER

CNY

NER

NYR

NNJ

NNJ

Class

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITS

SM

SM

SM

ITA

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

ITA

SM

SM

SM

ITA

ITA

ITC

Best Tm

2:12.105

2:13.195

2:14.083

2:15.340

2:16.071

2:16.443

2:16.598

2:18.030

2:18.752

2:19.237

2:19.840

2:20.340

2:20.482

2:20.570

2:20.738

2:20.822

2:21.433

2:21.689

2:21.984

2:22.209

2:22.343

2:23.409

2:23.826

2:24.352

2:25.182

2:25.201

2:28.073

2:28.153

2:28.862

2:29.151

2:31.636

2:36.995

2:51.874

In Lap

3

5

8

7

5

8

5

7

3

8

3

7

5

9

7

7

9

2

2

7

7

9

7

4

8

4

3

2

5

8

7

3

4

Hometown

Weston CT

Boonton NJ

Monroeville PA

Cotuit MA

Marlton NJ

Marlton NJ

New York NY

Manchester MD

New York NY

Cazenovia NY

New York NY

Altamont NY

New York NY

Mohawk NY

Trumbull CT

Huntington Station NY

Sands Point NY

New York Ny

Pittsburgh PA

Cazenovia NY

Scarborough ME

Mineola NY

Waldwick NJ

Auburn NH

Concord NH

New York NY

Newton NJ

Gilmanton Iron Works NH

Herkimer NY

Hurdle Mills NC

New York NY

Branchville NJ

Morristown NJ

Sponsor

Nimmer Racing

BigSpeed Racing

STC

Capizzi Home Improvement

Maximum Attack Motorsports

Maximum Attack Motorsports

EDC

Fidelity Power Systems

YUSHINO

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

Flatout Motorsports

bills foreign cars

Flatout Motorsports

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

Mostly Motorsports

Jim Locke Automotive

Classic Car Club Manhattan

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

Jim Locke Automotive

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

JM FINANCIAL

Classic Car Club Manhattan

HeMan Racing

Tioga Building Co

FlatOut Motorsports

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Hardin AUto Body

Make-Model

1995 BMW 325is ITR/Yellow/Black

1992 Porsche 968/Black

BMW 325/black

1999 BMW 323i/white

1986 Mazda RX7/Red

1990 Mazda RX-7/Orange / White

1989 Porsche 944 S2/Gray

1984 Nissan 300zx/Red/White/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1987 vw gti golf/black/red/yello

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata SM/white

1990 Mazda RX-7/Red/White

1999 Mazda miata/orange/white

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Dark Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

1994 BMW 325i/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

1987 Porsche 944S/WHITE

2000 Mazda Miata/Blue/SIlver

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1990 Mazda Miata/red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange & Black

1991 Mazda Miata/White/Grey

1988 Honda CRXsi/Black w/red

1970 Datsun 510/green

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time Provisional 13:45  Time Final 14:35

Printed: 10/5/2013 2:28:40 PM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2013

ProIT

ProIT Qual (#13-OGR-2872-S)

Qualifying started at 13:18:06

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/5/2013 01:10 PM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official

Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

1

5

4

6

7

3

5

8

9

10

6

11

12

13

7

14

2

3

4

15

16

17

1

4

5

No.

20

7

23

4

95

6

73

14

97

0

30

41

88

78

57

39

74

17

48

49

80

87

10

9

22

07

96

04

19

38

99

63

33

26

Class

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITA

SM

ITS

SM

SM

ITR

ITS

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

ITA

ITA

ITA

SM

SM

SM

ITC

ITR

ITA

Name

Robert Nimkoff

Abdulrab Aziz

Tom Capizzi

Thomas Smith

John Hainsworth

Yiannis Tsiounis

Lucas Catania

Amy Mills

Adam Miller

Brian Blizzard

Jim Ocuto

James Slechta

Spencer Patterson

Warren Sackman

Frank Celenza

Edward Karabec

Joseph Catania

Whitfield Gregg

Brandon Fetch

Raymond Blethen III

Jason Daoust

Ted Melittas

John Jenkins

Chris Thompson

Kevin Anderson

Doug Case

Arun Master

William Bifulco

Shelby Churchill

James Wells

Michael Condict

Franklin Okumu

Ben Phillips

Christian Chandler

Member_ID

392764

341563

370322

161521

402791

379718

443272

360169

446883

249762

197743

374571

438417

405604

346413

236765

443271

360035

406241

110606

377309

439873

443782

255962

327696

67963

448605

337170

338162

341179

380977

365529

279825

361178

Region

NER

STC

NER

SJR

SJR

NYR

CNY

NYR

NYR

MHR

CNY

WDC

STC

NYR

NNJ

NER

CNY

NYR

NNJ

NER

NER

NYR

NYR

NER

NYR

NNJ

NYR

NNJ

NER

CNY

NER

NNJ

NNJ

NER

Hometown

Weston CT

Monroeville PA

Cotuit MA

Marlton NJ

Marlton NJ

New York NY

Cazenovia NY

New York NY

New York Ny

Altamont NY

Mohawk NY

Manchester MD

Pittsburgh PA

Sands Point NY

New York NY

Scarborough ME

Cazenovia NY

New York NY

Waldwick NJ

Concord NH

Auburn NH

Mineola NY

New York NY

Trumbull CT

Huntington Station NY

Branchville NJ

New York NY

Newton NJ

Gilmanton Iron Works NH

Herkimer NY

Hurdle Mills NC

Morristown NJ

Boonton NJ

Ashfield MA

Laps

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

15

13

9

Best Tm

2:16.008

2:16.273

2:17.497

2:17.401

2:18.066

2:19.038

2:21.586

2:21.125

2:21.372

2:21.856

2:23.243

2:18.555

2:23.378

2:23.605

2:21.387

2:26.437

2:25.197

2:26.201

2:26.243

2:25.676

2:26.208

2:24.738

2:27.141

2:27.812

2:25.206

2:26.936

2:28.037

2:26.352

2:29.809

2:29.495

2:31.756

2:48.397

2:17.827

2:27.882

Total Tm

45:10.081

45:12.656

45:19.124

45:20.454

45:30.374

45:31.228

45:34.678

45:34.736

45:36.028

45:36.981

45:41.221

45:43.577

45:44.225

45:44.534

45:45.562

45:53.155

45:53.804

45:55.833

45:56.179

45:57.878

45:59.788

46:00.167

46:00.450

46:01.742

46:04.430

46:04.942

46:05.390

46:06.115

45:55.899

45:57.253

45:59.749

46:54.711

36:41.015

23:42.940

Sponsor

Nimmer Racing

STC

Capizzi Home Improvement

Maximum Attack Motorsports

Maximum Attack Motorsports

YUSHINO

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

Flatout Motorsports

Classic Car Club Manhattan

bills foreign cars

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

Fidelity Power Systems

Jim Locke Automotive

EDC

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

Flatout Motorsports

JM FINANCIAL

Masy Systems/ nanoCLEAN

Jim Locke Automotive

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Mostly Motorsports

Hardin AUto Body

Classic Car Club Manhattan

HeMan Racing

Tioga Building Co

FlatOut Motorsports

BigSpeed Racing

Jumptown

Make-Model

1995 BMW 325is ITR/Yellow/Black

BMW 325/black

1999 BMW 323i/white

1990 Mazda RX-7/Orange / White

1986 Mazda RX7/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1987 vw gti golf/black/red/yello

1999 Mazda Miata SM/white

1984 Nissan 300zx/Red/White/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Dark Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1989 Porsche 944 S2/Gray

1994 BMW 325i/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

1994 Mazda Miata/Black

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen

1987 Porsche 944S/WHITE

1997 Mazda MX-5/red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

2000 Mazda Miata/Blue/SIlver

1990 Mazda RX-7/Red/White

1999 Mazda miata/orange/white

1988 Honda CRXsi/Black w/red

1991 Mazda Miata/White/Grey

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1990 Mazda Miata/red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange & Black

1970 Datsun 510/green

1992 Porsche 968/Black

1997 BMW 318is/Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 45:10.081  Time Provisional 9:55 Time Final 11:00

Printed: 10/6/2013 10:58:29 AM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.575

Avg. Speed

76.780

Best Lap Tm

2:16.008

Best Speed

89.995

Best Lap by

20 - Robert Nimkoff

Last Chance 2013

ProIT

ProIT Race (#13-OGR-2872-S)

Race started at 9:08:02

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/6/2013 09:00 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official
Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

DNF

DNF

No.

12

8

13

60

31

67

32

9

98

81

56

Class

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Raymond Carmody

Trevor Miller

Greg Davis

Matt Garwood

Stephen Kwasnik

Brian Kenney

Stephen Burton

Robert Murray

Matthew Clark

Dave Aird

Member_ID

81822

115107

319158_3

228683

377558

446812

459246

378022

Region

GLN

GLN

WNY

CNY

NER

CNY

GLN

Hometown

Horseheads NY

Horseheads NY

Horseheads NY

Westline PA

Phelpston ON

Syracuse NY

Westfield MA

Remsen NY

Lindsay ON

Montoursville PA

Oakville ON

Laps

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

1

Best Tm

2:23.023

2:23.692

2:24.003

2:26.073

2:26.945

2:29.193

2:36.754

2:39.597

2:39.723

2:33.031

Total Tm

19:34.219

19:34.539

19:39.517

19:46.560

19:52.047

20:17.807

21:26.012

21:56.744

21:57.397

2:38.621

5.967

Sponsor

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Vintage Sport AutoArt

feldrives.com

chittenango auto

Six Feet Deep Clothing/ SLiCK Products/SMX Optics

VMS Engines/ BRD Race Cars

Make-Model

1991 FV Protoform/Blue/Gold

Volkswagen Mysterian/Black

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

1976 Caldwell D13/Green

2002 BRD F1200/White

2006 womer EV-3/Black

1985 Predator P-3/White

1989 Citation FV/Blue

1991 Stiletto Stiletto/Red/Black

1992 RTJ -02/Candy Red

2009 BRD-Vallis Motorsprt F1200/Purple/Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 19:34.219  Time Provisional 11:32  Time Final 12:42

Printed: 10/6/2013 12:42:58 PM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.320

Avg. Speed

83.392

Best Lap Tm

2:23.023

Best Speed

85.581

Best Lap by

12 - Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Last Chance 2013

FV

FV Race (#13-OGR-2874-S)

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:08:29

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/6/2013 11:00 AM

Last Chance

October 3-5, 2013

Official
Race Results



Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

3

2

1

2

3

2

4

5

6

7

8

1

9

10

11

12

13

2

14

15

3

4

1

5

16

No.

50

28

69

20

34

17

36

92

37

73

22

14

1

81

7

72

4

94

13

74

78

63

46

38

89

99

6

3

96

70

77

88

Name

John Weisberg/ Dinah Weisberg

Bill Fenton/Bob Beede/Chad Gilsinger

Richard Picut/ Sergio Musacchio

Robert Nimkoff/Tom Capizzi/Chris Chandler

Herbert Sweeney III/ Herbert Sweeney IV

Brian FitzGerald/Stephen Wheeler/Adam Figarsky

Kevin Treffeisen/ Joe Wolf

Kevin Boehm/ Andrew Salzano

Andrew Bearss/ Brad Young

Daniel Moen/ Elivan Goulart

Yiannis Tsiounis/ Kevin Anderson

Amy Mills/ Whitfield

Paul Omichinski/ Chris De Minco

Jeff Miller/ Matt Ferris

Charles Boehly/ Richard Boehly

Mustafa Ugurlu/ Joel Buchalter MD

Anthony Geraci/ Joseph Guinta

Andrew Quaranto/Edward Zebrowski/Charlie Campbell

Alan Lendrum/ David Lendrum

John Kuitwaard/ John Wechsler

Warren Sackman/ Ted Melittas

Hugh McHaffie/ Craig McHaffie

Domenico Leuci/ James Schutt

James Wells/ Jim Ocuto

Thomas Rush/ Jonathan Goring

Michael Condict/ Theresa Condict

Jared Lendrum/ Ken Lendrum/Eric Lendrum

David Ciufo/ Chris Ciufo

John Jenkins/ Adam Miller

John Swapceinski/ Henry Kuter

Mark Gregory/ Rob Stager

Daniel Thiel/ Dan Thiel

Class

ITE

STL

ITE

ITR

SRF

ITS

SRF

ITE

STL

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM

SM2

SM2

ITA

SM2

SM

Best Tm

2:13.280

2:13.578

2:13.646

2:14.718

2:15.771

2:16.395

2:16.414

2:17.270

2:18.515

2:19.248

2:19.490

2:20.169

2:20.489

2:20.655

2:20.659

2:21.057

2:21.522

2:21.535

2:21.610

2:21.706

2:22.062

2:22.173

2:22.703

2:22.706

2:23.683

2:24.221

2:24.240

2:24.385

2:24.677

2:25.200

2:25.217

2:25.257

Best Speed

91.837

91.632

91.585

90.856

90.152

89.739

89.727

89.167

88.366

87.901

87.748

87.323

87.124

87.021

87.019

86.773

86.488

86.480

86.435

86.376

86.160

86.092

85.773

85.771

85.188

84.870

84.859

84.773

84.602

84.298

84.288

84.264

In Lap

14

17

8

2

14

9

12

7

7

12

10

4

3

4

5

17

16

15

3

6

8

5

15

8

13

8

2

6

12

5

9

4

Make-Model

2006 Porsche Boxster/White

Honda Civic Si/Red

2006 Honda Civic/

1995 BMW 325is ITR/Yellow/Black

SCCA Enterprises SRF/white/blue

Acura Integra/Red

Spec Racer Ford/Green

2006 Honda Civic/White

2005 Honda Civic Coupe/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Pink

1988 Porsche 924S/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/White

2000 Mazda Miata/Blue/Silver

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1991 Mazda Miata/red

/

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Wht/Yel

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/Red/grey

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange & Black

1999 Mazda Miata/blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1991 Mazda Miata/White/Gray

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue

1999 Mazda miata/red

Sponsor

REDCOM/ BERG Racing

Honda Of Keene N.H.

Next Generation Motorsport

Nimmer Racing

Geneva Coach

A Treffeisen & Son LLC

Honda of America Racing Team/ BFGoodrich/ Team Honda Research

Dow Honda

Savings Auto Center

YUSHINO

Flatout Motorsports

Front Porch Racing

SAC Racing

RVA/Boehly Chiropractic

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

S .A.C. racing -EGMcorp

Phoenix CMR

North Country Subaru

Jim Locke Automotive

Flatout Motorsports

GreaterBingObGyn.com/Mechspecial.com

Tioga Building Co

Hudson Infectious Diseases Associates

FlatOut Motorsports

North Country imports

Emerson Oil Co

Classic Car Club

RateMds.com

Rosmar Racing

The Book Of Mormon

Hometown

Webster NY

Keene NH/Northampton MA/Marys

Weston CT/Cotuit MA/Ashfield MA

Spring City PA/Somerville MA

Geneva NY/Geneva NY/Castleton N

Unadilla NY/Windham NH

Marysville OH/Marysville OH

Ottawa ON/Ottawa ON

Ludlow MA

New York NY/Huntington Station N

New York NY/New York NY

Burlington CT/Scottsville NY

Wayland MA

Pittsford NY/Bergen NY

Litchfield CT

Glen Head NY/West Hempstead NY

Brockport NY/Penn Yan NY

Berne NY/Weserlo NY

Huntington NY/Greenwich CT

Sands Point NY

Walpole MA

Binghamton NY

Herkimer NY/Mohawk NY

Millwood NY

Hurdle Mills NC

Queensbury NY/Queensbury NY/Qu

Livonia NY/Livonia NY

New York NY/New York NY

Bergen NY

North Haven CT

Webster NY

Printed: 10/6/2013 11:36:30 AM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2013

Enduro

Enduro Qual (#13-E-2584-S)

Qualifying (45:00 Time) started at 10:07:28

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/6/2013 10:05 AM

Last Chance

October 6, 2013

Official
Grid

Time Provisional 10:52
Time Final 11:37

Page 1/2



Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

PIC

17

3

18

1

2

3

2

3

19

3

20

21

1

4

4

1

No.

97

59

83

03

60

84

87

04

8

2

10

71

27

93

9

11

Name

Arun Master/ Michael Prichinello

Ken Maynard/John Landrum/Paul Dubinsky

Tom Minuto/ Byron Beiler

Corey Baylor/ John Posey

Edwin Mohler/ Barry Young

Darren Berger/Ross Berger/Joseph Boruch III

Scott McAllister/ Mark McAllister/Kurt Thiel

William Bifulco/ Patrick Fanning

Brett Bogart/ Sean Siff

Eric Guenther/Marcos DeLeon/Bernie Naegele

Zac Moseley/ Marc Russell

Paul Broomhead/ Bill Miskoe

C. David Teal/Meg Meyer/Don Colanero

James FitzGerald/ Jeffrey Ilacqua

Chris Thompson/ Gerald Thompson

David Austin/Brian Blizzard/Robert Smart

Class

SM

ITS

SM

SSM

SSM

SSM

ITA

ITA

SM

STL

SM

SM

ITC

ITE

ITS

ITB

Best Tm

2:26.834

2:26.964

2:27.796

2:28.111

2:28.207

2:28.330

2:28.820

2:29.545

2:29.715

2:31.907

2:32.809

2:32.988

2:33.431

2:34.272

2:35.047

2:43.848

Best Speed

83.359

83.286

82.817

82.641

82.587

82.519

82.247

81.848

81.755

80.576

80.100

80.006

79.775

79.340

78.944

74.703

In Lap

3

14

6

6

5

5

5

4

15

10

10

11

9

3

4

1

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1987 Porsche 924s/Red

1993 Mazda Miata/White

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1988 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/black/oran

1995 Honda Civic/

2000 Mazda Miata/Silver

1991 Mazda Miata/red

1991 Honda Civic/Red

1999 Saab 9-3/Silver

1990 Mazda RX-7/Red/White

1985 BMW 318i/Orange

Sponsor

Classic Car Club Manhattan

West Carolina Freightliner

Doc Broomhead's Grarage

ForeverYoungRacing

Team Graffiti

HeMan Racing

Flatout Motorsports

Heathen Racing

Classic Car Club

thomaston savings bank

Laps to Conquer MS/ Dominion Title Services

Mostly Motorsports

ClassicCarPerformance.com

Hometown

New York NY

Greensboro NC

Thomaston CT

Brooklyn NY/Sharon CT

Lewisberry Pa/Loysville PA

New York NY

Brockport NY/Webster NY/Cananda

Newton NJ/Branchville NJ

South Hampton NH/Manchester NH

Geneva NY/Arvada CO/Geneva NY

New York NY/Jersey City NJ

Thomaston CT/Pittsfield NH

Media PA/Willingboro NJ/Mount La

Geneva NY/Geneva NY

Trumbull CT/Manheim PA

Saratoga Springs NY/Altamont NY/

Printed: 10/6/2013 11:36:30 AM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Last Chance 2013

Enduro

Enduro Qual (#13-E-2584-S)

Qualifying (45:00 Time) started at 10:07:28

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/6/2013 10:05 AM

Last Chance

October 6, 2013

Official
Grid

Time Provisional 10:52
Time Final 11:37
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

3

1

1

2

3

4

1

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

11

12

1

13

2

1

2

14

2

2

3

15

2

16

3

1

17

1

3

3

2

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

92

69

36

50

17

73

6

74

72

13

4

63

38

14

8

7

70

99

97

03

88

04

37

77

10

60

2

96

94

9

83

84

20

71

11

59

28

34

93

89

81

46

1

78

22

3

87

27

Class

ITE

ITE

SRF

ITE

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM2

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITA

SM

SM

SSM

SM

ITA

STL

SM2

SM

SSM

STL

SM2

SM

ITS

SM

SSM

ITR

SM

ITB

ITS

STL

SRF

ITE

SM2

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM2

ITA

ITC

Name

Kevin Boehm/ Andrew Salzano

Richard Picut/ Sergio Musacchio

Kevin Treffeisen/ Joe Wolf

John Weisberg/ Dinah Weisberg

Brian FitzGerald/Stephen Wheeler/Adam Figarsky

Daniel Moen/ Elivan Goulart

Jared Lendrum/ Ken Lendrum/Eric Lendrum

John Kuitwaard/ John Wechsler

Mustafa Ugurlu/ Joel Buchalter MD

Alan Lendrum/ David Lendrum

Anthony Geraci/ Joseph Guinta

Hugh McHaffie/ Craig McHaffie

James Wells/ Jim Ocuto

Amy Mills/ Whitfield

Brett Bogart/ Sean Siff

Charles Boehly/ Richard Boehly

John Swapceinski/ Henry Kuter

Michael Condict/ Theresa Condict

Arun Master/ Michael Prichinello

Corey Baylor/ John Posey

Daniel Thiel/ Dan Thiel

William Bifulco/ Patrick Fanning

Andrew Bearss/ Brad Young

Mark Gregory/ Rob Stager

Zac Moseley/ Marc Russell

Edwin Mohler/ Barry Young

Eric Guenther/Marcos DeLeon/Bernie Naegele

John Jenkins/ Adam Miller

Andrew Quaranto/Edward Zebrowski/Charlie Campbell

Chris Thompson/ Gerald Thompson

Tom Minuto/ Byron Beiler

Darren Berger/Ross Berger/Joseph Boruch III

Robert Nimkoff/Tom Capizzi/Chris Chandler

Paul Broomhead/ Bill Miskoe

David Austin/Brian Blizzard/Robert Smart

Ken Maynard/John Landrum/Paul Dubinsky

Bill Fenton/Bob Beede/Chad Gilsinger

Herbert Sweeney III/ Herbert Sweeney IV

James FitzGerald/ Jeffrey Ilacqua

Thomas Rush/ Jonathan Goring

Jeff Miller/ Matt Ferris

Domenico Leuci/ James Schutt

Paul Omichinski/ Chris De Minco

Warren Sackman/ Ted Melittas

Yiannis Tsiounis/ Kevin Anderson

David Ciufo/ Chris Ciufo

Scott McAllister/ Mark McAllister/Kurt Thiel

C. David Teal/Meg Meyer/Don Colanero

Member_ID

452583/434100

371541/187910

347011/347865

212583/347344

302368_1/248011/330033

402433/700

339116/340183/345862

330205/337143

387526/448779

360083/345354

443372/439541

351951/351954

341179/197743

360169/360035

281886/360380

216222/224001

188179/253663

380977/384896

448605/458461

458394/457314

70640_3/70640_1

337170/320861

461053/461136

253372_1/447493

385576/457267

388853/149998

398946/333580/434536

443782/446883

412172/150302_1/285427

255962/259347

285046/216041

408418/408420/262853_3

392764/370322/361178

399114/281355

230231/249762/230231

335563/289309/258788

147869_1/127829_0/276689_1

273551/273550

458808/296384

445999/328939

437623/373312

424106/239037

353339/306818_1

405604/439873

379718/327696

148770_1/148770_5

452297/180427/128706

46311/269310/398353

Region

OVR/OVR

NNJ/NNJ

NER/NER

NYR/FLR

GLN/FLR/MHR

NER/NER

MHR/MHR/MHR

MHR/WDC

NER/NYR

MHR/MHR

NYR/NYR

NER/NER

CNY/CNY

NYR/NYR

NER/NER

FLR/FLR

FLR/WNY

NER/NER

NYR/NYR

NYR/NER

FLR/FLR

NNJ/NNJ

WNY/WNY

NER/NER

NYR/NNJ

SUS/WDC

FLR/Colo/GLN

NYR/NYR

FLR/GLN/MHR

NER/SUS

NNJ/BMR

NYR/NYR/NNJ

NER/NER/NER

NER/NER

MHR/MHR/MHR

NCR/NCR/CCR

NER/NER/OVR

PHL/NER

FLR/FLR

NYR/NER

NER/NYR

SNY/GLN

NER/FLR

NYR/NYR

NYR/NYR

FLR/FLR

FLR/FLR/FLR

SJR/SJR/SJR

Hometown

Marysville OH/Marysville OH

Garwood NJ/Hasbrouck Heights NJ

Unadilla NY/Windham NH

Webster NY/Webster NY

Geneva NY/Geneva NY/Castleton NY

Ludlow MA/Shelton CT

Queensbury NY/Queensbury NY/Queensbury NY

Huntington NY/Greenwich CT

Litchfield CT/North Salem NY

Berne NY/Weserlo NY

Glen Head NY/West Hempstead NY

Walpole MA/Walpole MA

Herkimer NY/Mohawk NY

New York NY/New York NY

South Hampton NH/Manchester NH

Pittsford NY/Bergen NY

Bergen NY/Darien Center NY

Hurdle Mills NC/Northbridge MA

New York NY/New York NY

Brooklyn NY/Sharon CT

Webster NY/Webster NY

Newton NJ/Branchville NJ

Ottawa ON/Ottawa ON

North Haven CT/Holden MA

New York NY/Jersey City NJ

Lewisberry Pa/Loysville PA

Geneva NY/Arvada CO/Geneva NY

New York NY/New York NY

Brockport NY/Penn Yan NY/Corry PA

Trumbull CT/Manheim PA

Thomaston CT/Denver PA

New York NY/New York NY/Waterbury CT

Weston CT/Cotuit MA/Ashfield MA

Thomaston CT/Pittsfield NH

Saratoga Springs NY/Altamont NY/Round Top NY

Greensboro NC/Raleigh NC/Fort Mill SC

Keene NH/Northampton MA/Marysville OH

Spring City PA/Somerville MA

Geneva NY/Geneva NY

Millwood NY/Norfolk CT

Wayland MA/Pawling NY

Binghamton NY/Vestal NY

Burlington CT/Scottsville NY

Sands Point NY/Mineola NY

New York NY/Huntington Station NY

Livonia NY/Livonia NY

Brockport NY/Webster NY/Canandaigua NY

Media PA/Willingboro NJ/Mount Laurel NJ

Laps

101

99

98

98

96

96

96

96

95

95

95

94

94

94

94

93

93

93

93

93

91

91

91

90

88

88

88

88

87

87

86

86

82

81

78

75

71

70

35

26

18

15

14

13

Best Tm

2:10.948

2:13.291

2:15.425

2:12.896

2:15.767

2:19.295

2:21.741

2:20.552

2:20.065

2:20.197

2:20.064

2:21.517

2:22.337

2:19.793

2:23.746

2:20.209

2:23.091

2:20.937

2:22.515

2:24.878

2:20.543

2:24.976

2:23.368

2:24.466

2:28.959

2:22.722

2:24.435

2:20.431

2:21.668

2:22.462

2:25.324

2:13.401

2:32.417

2:40.937

2:23.059

2:14.707

2:15.416

2:30.867

2:24.619

2:20.328

2:21.686

2:19.735

2:20.550

Total Tm

4:01:34.736

4:03:17.227

4:03:16.516

4:03:41.749

4:02:12.068

4:02:33.130

4:02:44.087

4:02:57.968

4:01:43.240

4:02:07.387

4:03:58.267

4:02:12.973

4:02:54.269

4:03:11.506

4:03:31.090

4:00:52.108

4:02:06.486

4:02:06.530

4:03:47.480

4:04:01.313

4:02:38.066

4:02:48.177

4:02:48.271

4:02:17.125

4:01:03.864

4:02:32.396

4:02:43.752

4:04:50.519

4:02:44.326

4:02:53.298

4:02:19.745

4:03:50.689

3:31:03.730

4:03:17.361

4:04:04.664

4:02:57.507

2:55:50.760

4:03:44.475

1:41:25.003

1:15:49.416

42:32.258

1:46:30.734

33:14.909

31:29.044

6.231

Sponsor

Honda of America Racing Team/ BFGoodrich/ Team Honda Research

Next Generation Motorsport

A Treffeisen & Son LLC

REDCOM/ BERG Racing

Geneva Coach

Savings Auto Center

North Country imports

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

North Country Subaru

S .A.C. racing -EGMcorp

Flatout Motorsports

Tioga Building Co

Flatout Motorsports

Flatout Motorsports

RVA/Boehly Chiropractic

RateMds.com

FlatOut Motorsports

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Housaponic Racin

The Book Of Mormon

HeMan Racing

Dow Honda

Rosmar Racing

Classic Car Club

ForeverYoungRacing

Heathen Racing

Classic Car Club

Phoenix CMR

Mostly Motorsports

Doc Broomhead's Grarage

Rib Racing

Nimmer Racing

thomaston savings bank

ClassicCarPerformance.com

West Carolina Freightliner

Honda Of Keene N.H.

Hudson Infectious Diseases Associates

SAC Racing

GreaterBingObGyn.com/Mechspecial.com

Front Porch Racing

Jim Locke Automotive

YUSHINO

Emerson Oil Co

Team Graffiti

Laps to Conquer MS/ Dominion Title Services

Make-Model

2006 Honda Civic/White

2006 Honda Civic/

Spec Racer Ford/Green

2006 Porsche Boxster/White

Acura Integra/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/blue

/

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1991 Mazda Miata/red

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Pink

1999 Mazda Miata/blue/black/oran

2000 Mazda Miata/Blue/Silver

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange & Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue

1999 Mazda miata/red

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

2005 Honda Civic Coupe/Red

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue

2000 Mazda Miata/Silver

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1995 Honda Civic/

1991 Mazda Miata/White/Gray

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1990 Mazda RX-7/Red/White

1993 Mazda Miata/White

1991 Mazda Miata/Red

1995 BMW 325is ITR/Yellow/Black

1991 Mazda Miata/red

1985 BMW 318i/Orange

1987 Porsche 924s/Red

Honda Civic Si/Red

SCCA Enterprises SRF/white/blue

1999 Saab 9-3/Silver

1990 Mazda Miata/Red/grey

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Wht/Yel

1988 Porsche 924S/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1988 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1991 Honda Civic/Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 4:0134.736  Time Provisional 4:44 Time Final 5:30

Car #37 - No Transponder

Car #96:Penalized 10 minutes per Supps Enduro section 4

Printed: 10/6/2013 5:31:23 PM

Chuck Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2 Laps

Avg. Speed

85.289

Best Lap Tm

2:10.948

Best Speed

93.472

Best Lap by

92 - Kevin Boehm/ Andrew Salzano

Last Chance 2013

Enduro

Enduro Race (#13-E-2584-S)

Race started at 12:36:18

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

10/6/2013 12:30 PM

Last Chance

October 4-6, 2013

Official
Race Results


